“Lender” and collectively, “Lenders”), and Beneficiary. Pursuant to the Credit Agreement,
Lenders agreed to make available to Borrower certain loans and other financial accommodations

which loans and financial accommodations are in the form of term loans in the aggregate

principal amount not to exceed One Hundred Thirty-Five Million Dollars ($135,000,000) (the

“Loan”). All capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the meaning set forth in

the Credit Agreement.

Pursuant to that certain Third Amended and Restated Master Lease Agreement, dated as

of February 23, 2023, by and between Integra CRE, LLC (“Landlord”), 'as landlord, and